
aa th* Centfiil Raflway during 19B6-
i t ; and
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(b) the aunter of schools propond to be opened on the Central Railway during tMt-W?

A * BiH O M aM ir of Railways
<nH S mIh m m Khan): (a) NIL

<b) 40 primary school*.

New Railway Statfana
1711 Shri rmngarUr. WiU the

Minister of Ballmye bo pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway stations constructed in Boasbey State during ItSt-H; and

(b) the number of railway stations proposed to be constructed during the remaining period ef the Second Vive
Year Plan?

The Deputy WaWsr ef Railways
<Shri 8. V. h iim o y ); (a) and (b).
Wo each information la compiled State-wise. This information is only com*
jpOad Railway-wise.

Divisional Syatssa ea Railways

/  Shri r. * . Dee:
\Shri B. C. Fradhaa:

WiU the MlnUter of Railways be pleased te state:

(a) in which of the Railways, divisional system of administration has been introduced; and

(b) the names of the divisions at each Bailway in the country?

The Deputy Minister ef Railways ISM Shabnawas Khan): (a) Besides Che present Eastern and Northern Ratt-
urays which have been working on tbe Divisional System since their vary Swaption, the Divisional System baa toon introduced on the Central, tha Southern and tha Western Railways.

(b) A statement is laid cm tha Tkblt at the Sabha. [See Appendix VI, an-

.peirnrs Wo. IS.]

Will the MbUstar OK tajWWpi be pleased to state:

(a) the namea of owners of private branch linos which an being workad as part of the Indian Qoweramubt
Railway system;

(b) whether any agreement hoe been signed between them and the Government Jp this regard; ppd

(c) the im been paid
to eech of them as their ahfuse of tha net earning far *h* jpwtb #6941 end
195S-S9T

The Deputy M sld ii of M e a n
<SM Shahnawsa Khan): (a) (a).
A statement showing tbe informatied Is laid on the Table ef the flabha (See Appendix VI, apnexure No. jM,]

(b) Yea.

ddalteratlou ef rssdatefls la DaM

SIK. Shri D. O. Sbarsaa: Will tbe Minister of Buttk be pleoeod te state:

(a) the number ef milk sellers and confectioners challaned for adulter*
aticn of milk etc. in Delhi during ltSS-
M;

(b) the amount ef Ana impoeed on them; and

(c) how do these figures compare with thoee for the year 18S7*W?

The MtaMer ef StaaMb <Sbri Bar-
marirar): (a) 1,453 Upto the end ef
February, IM .

(b> Rs 1,14,4m .
(c) The number ef pfoeecutloas launched for adulteration of milk ete and tbe fine lmppesd during 10&74I wene as under--

No. of pnN sritaK
launched. U S
.Fine impoeed. Jte IM *1


STIX.8M FaalgnfM: WUI the Minister <p£ iBaMwyt b a llo te d to itato whether Jhere k aay w pwri is the Second Xhna Year Fljm ***n*ride loeo

1& tha following atatlona tv Jaetiftate opamtioaal 4SMnqr:

(f) B n ] n d t ;

(U) Naouuadi; and
(1W

State BaaMdtr i w i far M y m
n u . Shri Ktfham: Will the Mlnl^

ter vt jfflp H u aad Pmtw fee plaited to Mate:

(a) whether a State Electricity Baud far Mysore haa been aat «p;
and

(b) if to. whan?

The D f t / M al l ei ef Irrigation aad Power ( M Battt): (a) and <b>.
An Electricity Board waa aet up ia

A a Deputy Wabtar af BaUways Mysore State an the 10th September,
{Star! Shahaawaa Khaa>: Ifo, Sir. 1*57-

v m lk * 4 «ft* * e Jagadhri-ChaadJgaifc-Bapar- Ladhlaaa

w r  w n w  i* r

*  :

( * )  TOT StJT K W  f W  faft

jfre W V rf VT Tfc f ;

(«r) aprar^ f o »ft* aft* ehfhraf

% foi% fm* mm mi * r
f  ; «ftr

( * )  ttw  # Jjfr? *1*

* *  t  ?

( t f t n r n f w r ) : (%)
% ( f )

#  W W  fQ 5IWT

k > -
* f* W  8NWT

t » 4>ftnw

f w * r

f i #

TW  t  ifr* *fr* ^ a
u Ptm * *  M  «  W i w  « p « tf
%  * * *  ^  * T

<* % I
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W L Shri Baa K iteia Gupta: W1B the Miniatar of Baltwaya be pleaaed to refer to the reply gives to Ua-
etarred Question No. SSI on the let December, 1891 and atate:

(a) whether tha report on the traflSe turrey for Jagadhrl-Chandigara.
Rupar-Ludhiana line hat tisce been
•otnpletad;

(b) if so, whathar the report haa beta received; and

(c) if so, tha detaila thereof?

The Deputy ROmJeter ef Baliwiye (Shri S. ▼. Baawaarauay): (a) Yea,
Sir.

(b) Not yet. Sir.
Cc) Does net axiaai deeenoawealth CeexiaJ-eahle Tele-
pheae 8yetee>

Shri Bam Krishaa Gapta:
Shri Ajtt 8iagh Sarhadl:

WU1 tha Minister of Tnaapert aad Ceauaaafcatleae be pleased to etete at what stage ia the scheme to beva Commonwealth Coaxial-cable Telephone System?

The Wtatster ef Tnuupert ami Ceia-
asaalaaHeua (Shri S. ML FatU): Tha Commonwealth Trade aad Beaaeatia

87*8. {
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Conference held in Montreal ia Sep>
tember, 1988 agreed la principle tp tha construction at Commonwealth coaxial telephone cable, but no further tangible action has yet been takas regarding the implementation of tha schema.
Hand-Gccaades eat Railway Track

f ®hrl &■> KriMum Oapta:
\ Sardar Iqbal Siagh:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 924 on the 4th December, 1958 and state:

(a) whether the police has since completed the investigations of the case regarding nine hand-grenades found on the Railway track between Narindrapur and Mansa Railway Stations on Northern Railway; and

(b) if eo, with what results?
The Depaty Minister af Railways

(Shri Shahaawas Khan); (a) and (b).
The Government Railway Polka, Bhatinda, who were investigating the case closed it on 12-2-1959 as untraced since no clue about the culprits could be found.

W ee ef Sugar
Shri Ram Krishaa Gopta:
Shri Shree Narayaa Das:
Shri Aairadh Sinha:

2724. Shri Braj Raj Siagh:
PL 1. P. Jyedshi:
Sardar Iqbal Siagh:
Shri Ramhrishsas Reddy:

Will the Minister of Food aad Agriealtare be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tariff Commission have examined the question of tha price of sugar; and

(b) it so, the nature of their recommendations?

The Minister of Feed aad Agricaltare (8hri A. P. lain): (a) The matter is still under consideration of tha Tariff Commission,

(b) Does not arise.

gtsraga Practical la UJLA,

i m
f  Shri
V Shri SaMMafc hmhahwtf
1 Shri D. C. Sharaau

Will the Minister of Feed aad Agriculture be pleased to refer to tha re*
ply given to Starred Question Ne. 80S on the 1st. December, 1088 and state:

(a) whether Government have received and examined the report e f study team on storage practises la
U.SJL; and

(b) if so, the nature ef their recommendations and views e l tha Government of India thereon?

The Minister af Food and Agriral-
tare (Shri A. P. Jala): (a) and (b).
The report has been received and the recommendations made therein are under consideration ef the Government.

23 copies of the Report are placed in the Library of the House.

f l f l s h t
Books

2728. FaadH D. N. Tlwaiy: Will tha Minister ef Railways be pleaaed t» state:

(a) whether there is any instruction of the Government to forward tha complaints noted in the complaint books at stations concerning the D.T.Ss. or D.L.O*. etc, to the General Manager of the Zones concerned aad to the Railway Board;

(b) if so. the number ef such complaints noted in complaint books in tha
Railways during 1857-88 aad 1098-99
(Zone-wise);

(c) whether any enquiry is held ia such complaints; aad

(d) if so, by whom?
The Depaty Minister af Railways

(Shri Shahaawas Khaa): (a) No, Sir.
But copies of complaints against off-
cers of any grade are expected to be forwarded to thair superior
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4sr suitable action. All complaints frem M w biw of Parliament are, Im rm r, nquind to be brought to Hm aotfae of tho coaooraad General Manager pad tba Ballway Board.

(b) A statement giving tho number «C complaints recorded against D.TJ1.
« DJLQs. it laid oa the Tablo of tbe Babba. [So* Appendix VI, annexure
Xbl « .]

(e) Yes, where necessary.
(d) Generally by oOeon of suitable tank having regard to the status of the oflesr against whom the complaint la made,

WirelMa faspeetafs
IW7. Shit Vajpayee: WiU tho Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the wireless inspectors work on a rotational system and are not kept in their poets 00 permanent basis in a regular cadre;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and
(e) the number at such wireless Inspectors?

The Wtbstster Transport and Oera-
aswnbaHeas (Sbzi 8. K. Fatll): (a)
Yes, eacept a few directly recruited Wireless Licence Inspectors who work on permanent basis.

(b) (i) Appointment on permanent basis will moan creation of small Isolated cadre with little scope for P'-omotion. Creation of such cadre causes dissatisfaction leading, in course of time, to persistent demands and agitation for avenues of promotion which is not found possible to meet

(il) Long contacts with radio dealers and users of receiving sets may give scope for malpractices, causing loss of revenue to Govern*
saeat

(lil) Rotational system has the advantage of permiting the departmental fdftnials te revert back to their normal work and eeek promotion in
{he general linn.

(e) 371 Wireless Licence Inspectors and M Wireless Investigate Inspectors.

Damage la BaM Crops
3728. Shrl Faagaxkar: WiU the Min*

Ister of Peed sad Agriealtnre be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received reports from any State regarding damage of rabl crops by Insects and heavy rainfallq during the year
1958-B9; and

(b) if eo, the details thereof?

The Minister of rood and Agrlemi-
tars <8hrl A. P. Jala): (a) and (b).
Reports of damage of rabi crops by insects and heavy rainfalls during the year 1658-09 have been received from some of the States. A statement giving the details thereof is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix VI, annexure No. M.]

Sspply of Wheat «• Flenr MUls
m m fShrt Fangarkar:

\ Shri B. B. MWua:
WIU the Ministar of Food and Agrl-

ealtara be pleased to state the quantity of wheat supplied to the flour mills in India by Government during iN M tr

The Minister st Food and Agifeal*
tan (Shri A. F. Iain): The total quantity of imported wheat supplied by the Central Government to roller flour mills in the country during the period April, 1958 to February, 1959,
was about 7:44 lakh tons.

Imported FOodgralas

273*. Shri N. B. Maniaasay: WiU the Minister of Food and Agriealtnre be pleased to state whether the imported foodgrains are subject to the price fixed for procurement in Southern
Zone?
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TIM Hairier i f V M aad AgrisaJ-
ten (Shri A. V. Jhlafo Presumably tha hoatote tes« b «r v U w te know whether the ceuhsiM prices Used for rice or paddy in the States comprising the Southern Zona are applicable to these gfttiM imported into the Zone from outside the 2M». Thv question ef fixing tha prices ot such imported foodgraias has not arisen as the import ef rice and paddy into the Southern Sow on trade account is prohibited.

Fllllar «T Fasts
m i ghri Rajeadta Stagh: Will the

Minister of Railways be pleased to ' state:

(a) whether it is a feet that a large number of pasta (selection and non-selection) in higher grade hare not teen filled up on Railway*; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?
The Ptipafrj Mtalater ef Railways

(Shri Shahaawaa B a a ): (a) and (b).
Information is being collected and a reely wQl be laid an the Table Stf the gaM>»

Bridge ever l>.VX. Gaaal tm . Shri BaMmaa QMm? Will the

Minister of BaSwaya be pleaaed 1*
slate:

fa) whether a railway bridge Mas been constructed ever the navigable D VC. Canal in between Palla Road

Mnegram about 49 miles from the Howrah Station, Ha >wn Railway;

(*») if so, when it waa constructed aad the amount spent on it and wha-Om it was constructed under the direct supervision of the Railway engineers;

<c) whtftfcer ft h a fact that trains raa at dead slow speed to crass the ritfff bridge

<d> whether it te a tect that riter rearirattlan ef the trtdga, a eerie*
deter* ia construction has been attte*
mi; ami

(e) if m, when U waa noticed aad wfci* steeps tkFtofram b W
w ia m {ha nuftter?

The Pigsty MIMBir at Bsttwaf?
(Shri ft, X}. |fauaaewaaty>: <a) aad
(*), Yes, Sir. A bridge iHte «te-
nrucwi in iiuvcuiov» ivsti vRVMn «*ile dtt/ai aad 47/1 ob the fttrtttih-BilMwan chord line at a® estia»ate(fr cost of Rs. »,14,721/- chargeable ft*
the D.V.C. under the supervision ef the Bastam Railway Engineers.

(c) No, Sir. Id Kovemhar, U58, a.
■peed restriction of HI miles per hear was imposed temporarily antU- such time as observations on fhe foonda-
tion settlement reached a eonduskn-

(d) and (a). No eonstnaeUoaal detect has developed. A year after the completion of the bridge it was observed that the settlement of the wall foundations, which was anticipated in the design owing to the nature of the soil, was not uniform. The uneven settlement of m » well, apparently due to the subsequent development of an artesian spring on one ride, resulted in the appearance of crack ia the masonry of one of Ate approach span piers The well teanda tloni are under observation and the bridge will be con tinned uadi there Is evidence to show that a » farther setOement Is Hkely te occur.
PrsdaetloB aad OnuayOMi ef Bee aad Wheat ia Trtpara
m t. Shri B rtpM T IrtW Win tha

MMster af fM aad AgrieaNakar be pteSsed to state;

(a) whether Oovemmewt have aay record shewing production aad cm -
sampttea ef rice aad wheat hi Dripaa for the yasr* 18M-57, 1 «M |  ms*
1HM9;

fb) what is the quauti$ af i t e and wheat that has ban supplied to the Government of India te Ittptfra from the year lfM up till aa#; m (

(e) whathar Government a » aware ef tha actitnaMI y tH ly of p a tH » tion of yarifus craps that w fflh *
harvested by tfie psassate af tftjpaia hi tha carnal yearf


tfce mMtr of Foed Agrl-
evttnre (Shrt A. P. MU): (a) to (c).
Th* fcribctaetion ho been called for tbe Tripura Administration and be pttitd on ft* Table of tha

Sabha is mod as it is availabla.

ffjrj WrMtM Answer* CHAITBA 10, wff % mAHw Opr n tin

: wt mnr

¥«n  ftr :

(v) fTTOT

hr # * fw*w tfk wrftftv

friw m (frifbnr vr  | ; «rtT

{m)

fvfti MY | ?

(tit ntxmxx) : (v)

<ftr (<r) fiRtor <hrrfhr %

wr* eppwH vwwt % p* «pr

% w h ’rrofk Nfvfm ĥ *<m

% ftwr trtr vrttfxv wflw m ̂ rwrrflr s#a«r src«r four 11 w im t* * fafcnr wrof # art vn *t rfc f aft ftrtfc toto,
•llftPR, ŷT, W ,̂ ffBRWWH «fta tra*rc n few (i wror $ fa *

tpw w t tth % ifar? mn, fop*, ifrw ̂ nw <ftr (nrf % nfnfror l« % <nft *WI «ft trifor i f*  % ttt» % <rt 3 wt

i wr m  fafanr

* tivrf'&vfqwvfctpnra s*,oo*

••ft tit <rft*r f 1

tapert af FieodgratM

tat fehrf iegt—aIt fltagh: Will tha Minister of PM aai Agriaaltva be phMi to state:

(a) safari pM by w*y af fregiht to ddHtal oowpenles hi regard to import of foodgraina aad*
in the year 1958 by India; and

(b) the quantities of fOodgnina imported by Indian and foreign ahipe respectively?

The Minister of Feed aad Agriculture '(Shri A. P. Jain): (a) Rs. 20-U
crores.

<b) Quantity imported in

(i) Indian shipe 408 thousand font
(ii) Foreign ahipe 2,788 thousand tons

Import of Bailway Steepen

87M. Shri Elayaperumal: Will the-Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) what amount was spent to par*
chase the Railway sleepers from abroad for the yean 1957 and 1958;

(b) whether there is any propose!
to purchase the Railway Bleepers from abroad in future; and

(c) if so, from which countries?

The Depaty Minister et Railway*
(Shri S. V. Banaawany): <a)
Approximate value of flushed steel sleepers, steel sleeper ben aad wooden sleepers imported from abroad from the beginning of the Second Five Year Flan up to the end of February,
1859 u Ra. 15*5 crores.

(b) No fresh orders for import at*
contemplated at preaant.

(c) Does not arise.

% VR fl  WB

W*. finj% Um .«wr W

tft tit f*rr  fv ■

(*)

WT STW tit **»JPR fcfc It

Aft* urn  anar | , «ftr

(m) ufir tf. ?fr f*T

% wnwr vsrw * it* ft* we w

**w<.  vr rorrv <rvtt %■

fWrn̂ hr % ?

M   (eft a* *• ^

«wft) : (v) tit if, «WT
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